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Results Tissot Superpole

Pirelli Emilia-Romagna Round, 2-4 June 2023
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RiderNo. TeamNat Gap Laps AvgBike Rel.
Speed

MaxTimeClass

Ducati Panigale V2ITA 11Aruba.it Racing WorldSSP Team11 N. 157,662    1'36.4951  240,0 240,0 240,0BULEGA

Ducati Panigale V2        0.617ITA 9Althea Racing Team64 F. 156,660       0.617    1'37.1122  239,5 239,5 239,5CARICASULO

Ducati Panigale V2        0.245ITA 6Barni Spark Racing Team55 Y. 156,266       0.862    1'37.3573  237,4 237,4 237,4MONTELLA

MV Agusta F3 800 RR        0.334GER 9MV Agusta Reparto Corse23 M. 155,732       1.196    1'37.6914  240,0 240,0 240,0SCHROETTER

Yamaha YZF R6        0.029NED 10EAB Racing Team28 G. 155,686       1.225    1'37.7205  239,5 239,5 239,5VAN STRAALEN

MV Agusta F3 800 RR        0.084TUR 10MV Agusta Reparto Corse54 B. 155,552       1.309    1'37.8046  241,1 241,1 241,1SOFUOGLU

Kawasaki ZX-6R        0.041FRA 8Kawasaki Puccetti Racing14 L. 155,487       1.350    1'37.8457  237,4 237,4 237,4MAHIAS

Yamaha YZF R6        0.020ITA 10Altogo Racing Team40 S. 155,455       1.370    1'37.8658  238,9 238,9 238,9CORSI

Yamaha YZF R6        0.118ESP 11Ten Kate Racing Yamaha9 J. 155,268       1.488    1'37.9839  244,9 244,9 244,9NAVARRO

Triumph Street Triple RS 765        0.010FIN 10Dynavolt Triumph66 N. 155,252       1.498    1'37.99310  240,5 240,5 240,5TUULI

Yamaha YZF R6        0.002ITA 11Ten Kate Racing Yamaha62 S. 155,249       1.500    1'37.99511  238,9 238,9 238,9MANZI

Yamaha YZF R6        0.002ITA 9Axon Seven Team42 M. 155,246       1.502    1'37.99712  233,8 233,8 233,8BUSSOLOTTI

Yamaha YZF R6        0.180ITA 10VFT Racing WEBIKE Yamaha29 N. 154,961       1.682    1'38.17713  242,7 242,7 242,7SPINELLI

Kawasaki ZX-6R        0.053ESP 9MTM Kawasaki99 A. 154,877       1.735    1'38.23014  240,0 240,0 240,0HUERTAS

Ducati Panigale V2        0.052AUS 10D34G Racing32 O. 154,795       1.787    1'38.28215  241,1 241,1 241,1BAYLISS

Yamaha YZF R6        0.394ITA 10Evan Bros. WorldSSP Yamaha Team19 A. 154,177       2.181    1'38.67616  243,8 243,8 243,8MANTOVANI

Kawasaki ZX-6R *        0.237GBR 8Motozoo ME AIR Racing69 T. 153,808       2.418    1'38.91317  238,4 238,4 238,4BOOTH-AMOS

Ducati Panigale V2 *        0.025ITA 9Orelac Racing Verdnatura22 F. 153,769       2.443    1'38.93818  234,8 234,8 234,8FULIGNI

Kawasaki ZX-6R        0.033GBR 7Vince64 by Puccetti Racing17 J. 153,718       2.476    1'38.97119  237,4 237,4 237,4MCPHEE

Yamaha YZF R6        0.032FRA 10GMT94 Yamaha86 J. 153,668       2.508    1'39.00320  242,7 242,7 242,7GIMBERT

Ducati Panigale V2        0.152ITA 2Orelac Racing Verdnatura3 R. 153,433       2.660    1'39.15521  236,3 236,3 236,3DE ROSA

Honda CBR600RR        0.294GBR 8PETRONAS MIE Racing Honda Team95 T. 152,979       2.954    1'39.44922  234,3 234,3 234,3MACKENZIE

Yamaha YZF R6        0.188THA 10Yamaha Thailand Racing Team51 A. 152,690       3.142    1'39.63723  238,4 238,4 238,4SARMOON

Ducati Panigale V2 *        0.130AUT 9D34G Racing73 M. 152,491       3.272    1'39.76724  243,2 243,2 243,2KOFLER

Yamaha YZF R6 *        0.009AUS 9Yart-Yamaha WorldSSP Team71 T. 152,478       3.281    1'39.77625  242,7 242,7 242,7EDWARDS

Kawasaki ZX-6R *        0.124JPN 10ProDina Kawasaki Racing16 Y. 152,288       3.405    1'39.90026  243,2 243,2 243,2OKAYA

Kawasaki ZX-6R *        0.132AUS 8Motozoo ME AIR Racing68 L. 152,087       3.537    1'40.03227  236,8 236,8 236,8POWER

Honda CBR600RR        0.258MAS 9PETRONAS MIE Racing Honda Team7 A. 151,696       3.795    1'40.29028  238,9 238,9 238,9NORRODIN

Triumph Street Triple RS 765        0.173GBR 10Dynavolt Triumph4 H. 151,435       3.968    1'40.46329  239,5 239,5 239,5TRUELOVE

Yamaha YZF R6        0.272THA 12Yamaha Thailand Racing Team56 R. 151,026       4.240    1'40.73530  239,5 239,5 239,5WILAIROT

Yamaha YZF R6 *        0.429JPN 9VFT Racing WEBIKE Yamaha98 M. 150,386       4.669    1'41.16431  235,3 235,3 235,3ABE

----------------- Not Qualifed -----------------

Yamaha YZF R6 *        0.232ESP 8Arco Yart Yamaha WorldSSP27 A. 150,041       4.901    1'41.396NQ  237,4 237,4 237,4DIAZ

Qualifying Lap Time (105% of 1'36.495):   1'41.320

* WorldSSP Challenge

    1'37.671

    1'37.173  156,560

 155,760 Km/h

Km/h

 156,560 Km/h    1'37.173Pole

Race

All Times

Records (SP)   

(RC2)  

(SP)   

2022   D.Aegerter

2022   N.Bulega

2022   D.Aegerter

Condition:

AIR Humidity:

TRACK Dry

23°C70%

37°C

Temp:

Temp:

and the completion of the technical checks. 

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals
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Local Time RiderNo. Description

Start10.25.00

New All Time Lap Record10.30.19

Crashed - Turn 610.30.41 R. DE ROSA 3 

Current Lap Cancelled - Exceeded Track Limits - Turn 110.30.45 R. WILAIROT 56 

Lap Cancelled (1'38.674) - Yellow Flag - Turn 610.31.57 S. MANZI 62 

Lap Cancelled (1'38.387) - Yellow Flag - Turn 610.32.02 M. SCHROETTER 23 

Current Lap Cancelled - Exceeded Track Limits - Turn 110.32.07 B. SOFUOGLU 54 

On the Gravel - Re-Joined - Turn 1310.32.07 O. BAYLISS 32 

Lap Cancelled (1'39.006) - Yellow Flag - Turn 610.32.13 B. SOFUOGLU 54 

Lap Cancelled (1'38.829) - Yellow Flag - Turn 610.32.18 N. SPINELLI 29 

Current Lap Cancelled - Exceeded Track Limits - Turn 110.32.18 N. SPINELLI 29 

Lap Cancelled (1'40.903) - Yellow Flag - Turn 610.32.22 S. CORSI 40 

Current Lap Cancelled - Exceeded Track Limits - Turn 110.32.27 F. FULIGNI 22 

Lap Cancelled (1'40.768) - Yellow Flag - Turn 610.32.27 A. NORRODIN 7 

Current Lap Cancelled - Exceeded Track Limits - Turn 110.32.31 J. NAVARRO 9 

Lap Cancelled (1'39.119) - Yellow Flag - Turn 610.32.32 A. MANTOVANI 19 

Current Lap Cancelled - Exceeded Track Limits - Turn 110.32.33 M. BUSSOLOTTI 42 

Current Lap Cancelled - Exceeded Track Limits - Turn 110.32.33 T. BOOTH-AMOS 69 

Current Lap Cancelled - Exceeded Track Limits - Turn 110.32.36 O. BAYLISS 32 

Lap Cancelled (1'56.047) - Yellow Flag - Turn 610.32.38 A. DIAZ 27 

Lap Cancelled (1'41.360) - Yellow Flag - Turn 610.32.42 Y. OKAYA 16 

Lap Cancelled (1'45.437) - Yellow Flag - Turn 610.32.48 H. TRUELOVE 4 

Lap Cancelled (1'49.011) - Yellow Flag - Turn 610.32.52 T. EDWARDS 71 

Lap Cancelled (1'41.360) - Exceeded Track Limits - Turn 1010.33.03 Y. OKAYA 16 

Lap Cancelled (2'37.190) - Yellow Flag - Turn 610.33.43 J. GIMBERT 86 

Current Lap Cancelled - Exceeded Track Limits - Turn 110.34.02 A. NORRODIN 7 

Current Lap Cancelled - Exceeded Track Limits - Turn 110.34.04 Y. OKAYA 16 

Lap Cancelled (1'46.534) - Exceeded Track Limits - Turn 1610.34.57 R. WILAIROT 56 

Current Lap Cancelled - Exceeded Track Limits - Turn 110.35.30 B. SOFUOGLU 54 

Lap Cancelled (6'02.805) - Yellow Flag - Turn 610.36.50 M. KOFLER 73 

Current Lap Cancelled - Exceeded Track Limits - Turn 110.40.25 M. KOFLER 73 

Current Lap Cancelled - Exceeded Track Limits - Turn 110.40.33 L. MAHIAS 14 

Crashed - Turn 1510.42.11 Y. MONTELLA 55 

Current Lap Cancelled - Exceeded Track Limits - Turn 110.42.57 A. NORRODIN 7 

Current Lap Cancelled - Exceeded Track Limits - Turn 110.43.32 J. GIMBERT 86 

On the Gravel - Re-Joined - Turn 1310.43.41 A. DIAZ 27 

Stop - Technical Problem10.44.01 A. DIAZ 27 

Current Lap Cancelled - Exceeded Track Limits - Turn 110.44.05 G. VAN STRAALEN 28 

Lap Cancelled (1'53.505) - Exceeded Track Limits - Turn 1110.44.07 T. BOOTH-AMOS 69 

Lap Cancelled (1'58.766) - Exceeded Track Limits - Turn 1610.44.12 H. TRUELOVE 4 

Current Lap Cancelled - Exceeded Track Limits - Turn 110.44.13 T. MACKENZIE 95 

Lap Cancelled (1'58.766) - Exceeded Track Limits - Turn 1610.44.17 H. TRUELOVE 4 

Lap Cancelled (1'40.176) - Yellow Flag - Turn 1510.44.22 T. MACKENZIE 95 

Lap Cancelled (1'38.385) - Yellow Flag - Turn 1510.44.27 A. HUERTAS 99 

Lap Cancelled (1'38.885) - Yellow Flag - Turn 1510.44.32 B. SOFUOGLU 54 

Lap Cancelled (1'40.354) - Yellow Flag - Turn 1510.44.37 A. NORRODIN 7 

Lap Cancelled (1'40.538) - Yellow Flag - Turn 1510.44.42 R. WILAIROT 56 

Lap Cancelled (1'46.452) - Yellow Flag - Turn 1510.44.47 F. FULIGNI 22 

Current Lap Cancelled - Exceeded Track Limits - Turn 110.44.54 N. TUULI 66 

Technical Problem - Turn 810.45.33 F. CARICASULO 64 

Lap Cancelled (2'09.259) - Yellow Flag - Turn 810.46.15 T. MACKENZIE 95 

Lap Cancelled (1'40.954) - Exceeded Track Limits - Turn 1610.46.57 H. TRUELOVE 4 

Top 3 Confrmed10.48.23

End Of Session10.48.28

Session Highlights

and the completion of the technical checks. 

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals
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RiderNo. TeamNat Gap AvgTimeBike Local Time

Fastest Laps Sequence

MANZI 62 ITA Yamaha YZF R6Ten Kate Racing Yamaha     1'39.487  152,92010:28'30.495S.

SCHROETTER 23 GER MV Agusta F3 800 RRMV Agusta Reparto Corse     1'38.873 -0.614  153,87010:28'36.522M.

CARICASULO 64 ITA Ducati Panigale V2Althea Racing Team     1'38.575 -0.298  154,33510:29'29.208F.

BULEGA 11 ITA Ducati Panigale V2Aruba.it Racing WorldSSP Team     1'37.164 -1.411  156,57710:29'52.325N.

BULEGA 11 ITA Ducati Panigale V2Aruba.it Racing WorldSSP Team     1'37.022 -0.142  156,80610:31'29.347N.

BULEGA 11 ITA Ducati Panigale V2Aruba.it Racing WorldSSP Team     1'36.495 -0.527  157,66210:38'20.242N.

and the completion of the technical checks. 

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals
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Results Race 1
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1 / 2Laps 18 = 76,068 Km  -  Time of Race 29'36.653  -  Avg. 154,135 km/h

Pos Grid No. Rider Nat Team Bike LL Gap SpeedSpeedFastest LapClass QualifyingRel.

Aruba.it Racing WorldSSP TeamITA 1  1 11 N. BULEGA Ducati Panigale V2 18     1'36.495 239,5    1'38.047 240,0

Ten Kate Racing YamahaITA 10        1.6092 62 S. MANZI Yamaha YZF R6 18     1'37.995 239,5    1'38.009 238,9       1.609

Althea Racing TeamITA 2        1.8143 64 F. CARICASULO Ducati Panigale V2 18     1'37.112 240,5    1'37.933 239,5       0.205

MV Agusta Reparto CorseGER 4        2.4254 23 M. SCHROETTER MV Agusta F3 800 RR 18     1'37.691 240,0    1'38.104 240,0       0.611

Barni Spark Racing TeamITA 3        6.6855 55 Y. MONTELLA Ducati Panigale V2 18     1'37.357 237,4    1'38.317 237,4       4.260

Altogo Racing TeamITA 11        9.8386 40 S. CORSI Yamaha YZF R6 18     1'37.865 237,4    1'38.647 238,9       3.153

EAB Racing TeamNED 5       12.1937 28 G. VAN STRAALEN Yamaha YZF R6 18     1'37.720 240,0    1'38.541 239,5       2.355

Ten Kate Racing YamahaESP 8       13.8588 9 J. NAVARRO Yamaha YZF R6 18     1'37.983 237,4    1'38.594 244,9       1.665

Dynavolt TriumphFIN 9       13.9599 66 N. TUULI Triumph Street Triple RS 765 18     1'37.993 242,2    1'38.714 240,5       0.101

Kawasaki Puccetti RacingFRA 7       14.44810 14 L. MAHIAS Kawasaki ZX-6R 18     1'37.845 235,8    1'38.718 237,4       0.489

MTM KawasakiESP 14       14.60811 99 A. HUERTAS Kawasaki ZX-6R 18     1'38.230 238,9    1'38.798 240,0       0.160

VFT Racing WEBIKE YamahaITA 13       17.96412 29 N. SPINELLI Yamaha YZF R6 18     1'38.177 236,3    1'38.720 242,7       3.356

D34G RacingAUS 15       21.64413 32 O. BAYLISS Ducati Panigale V2 18     1'38.282 239,5    1'39.024 241,1       3.680

Evan Bros. WorldSSP Yamaha TeamITA 16       24.85514 19 A. MANTOVANI Yamaha YZF R6 18     1'38.676 236,8    1'39.357 243,8       3.211

Orelac Racing VerdnaturaITA 18       35.17315 22 F. FULIGNI Ducati Panigale V2 18     1'38.938 235,8    1'39.552 234,8*       10.318

Yart-Yamaha WorldSSP TeamAUS 25       40.71316 71 T. EDWARDS Yamaha YZF R6 18     1'39.776 240,0    1'39.818 242,7*        5.540

GMT94 YamahaFRA 20       41.29017 86 J. GIMBERT Yamaha YZF R6 18     1'39.003 241,1    1'40.025 242,7       0.577

D34G RacingAUT 24       41.39418 73 M. KOFLER Ducati Panigale V2 18     1'39.767 237,4    1'40.034 243,2*        0.104

Vince64 by Puccetti RacingGBR 19       48.76119 17 J. MCPHEE Kawasaki ZX-6R 18     1'38.971 236,3    1'39.345 237,4       7.367

ProDina Kawasaki RacingJPN 26       49.88220 16 Y. OKAYA Kawasaki ZX-6R 18     1'39.900 236,3    1'40.280 243,2*        1.121

PETRONAS MIE Racing Honda TeamMAS 28       50.01821 7 A. NORRODIN Honda CBR600RR 18     1'40.290 235,8    1'40.277 238,9       0.136

Dynavolt TriumphGBR 29     1'06.74022 4 H. TRUELOVE Triumph Street Triple RS 765 18     1'40.463 235,3    1'40.981 239,5      16.722

Yamaha Thailand Racing TeamTHA 30     1'23.64323 56 R. WILAIROT Yamaha YZF R6 18     1'40.735 233,8    1'41.379 239,5      16.903

Yamaha Thailand Racing TeamTHA 23     1'31.88124 51 A. SARMOON Yamaha YZF R6 18     1'39.637 237,9    1'39.743 238,4       8.238

-----------------Not Classifed-----------------

Arco Yart Yamaha WorldSSPESP 32 7 LapsRET 27 A. DIAZ Yamaha YZF R6 11     1'41.396 238,4    1'40.020 237,4*

Axon Seven TeamITA 12 14 LapsRET 42 M. BUSSOLOTTI Yamaha YZF R6 4     1'37.997 232,8    1'38.970 233,8

Motozoo ME AIR RacingGBR 17 15 LapsRET 69 T. BOOTH-AMOS Kawasaki ZX-6R 3     1'38.913 240,0    1'39.575 238,4*

MV Agusta Reparto CorseTUR 6 15 LapsRET 54 B. SOFUOGLU MV Agusta F3 800 RR 3     1'37.804 240,0    2'02.372 241,1

PETRONAS MIE Racing Honda TeamGBR 22 16 LapsRET 95 T. MACKENZIE Honda CBR600RR 2     1'39.449 224,1 234,3

Motozoo ME AIR RacingAUS 27 17 LapsRET 68 L. POWER Kawasaki ZX-6R 1     1'40.032 236,8*

VFT Racing WEBIKE YamahaJPN 31RET 98 M. ABE Yamaha YZF R6 0     1'41.164 235,3*

Orelac Racing VerdnaturaITA 21RET 3 R. DE ROSA Ducati Panigale V2 0     1'39.155 236,3

AIR Humidity: 25°C61% Temp:

Condition:TRACK Dry 45°CTemp:

  Records Pole (SP)   2023 N.Bulega     1'36.495 157,662 Km/h

Race (RC2)  2022 N.Bulega     1'37.671 155,764 Km/h

All Times (SP)   2023 N.Bulega     1'36.495 157,662 Km/h

  Race Fastest Lap Lap 16 F.Caricasulo     1'37.933 155,347 Km/h

TOTAL LEADER LAPS

No. Rider Laps

 11 BULEGAN.  90

 61 ONCUC.  28

 54 SOFUOGLUB.  15

 62 MANZIS.  9

 64 CARICASULOF.  5

 23 SCHROETTERM.  1

 94 DEBISEV.  1

LAP LEADERS

RiderNo. From To Laps Total
CARICASULO 64 F.  1  1  1  1

BULEGA 11 N.  2  18  17  17

and the completion of the technical checks. 15:4815:1503/06/2023

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appealsEndStart
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* WorldSSP Challenge

DescriptionRiderNo.Time

Warm-up Lap Started15.12.54

Bike moved to pit lanePOWER15.15.25  68 L.

Bike moved to pit laneDE ROSA15.15.25  3 R.

Start15.15.43

Crashed - Turn 10ABE15.16.46  98 M.

Incident in turn 10 under investigation15.17.38

Retired - Didn't take the start and 1st lap is completedPOWER15.17.44  68 L.

Retired - Didn't take the start and 1st lap is completedDE ROSA15.17.46  3 R.

Not Actively CompetingABE15.17.49  98 M.

Crashed - Turn 8SOFUOGLU15.18.09  54 B.

Re-joinedSOFUOGLU15.18.18  54 B.

Entered PitsMACKENZIE15.19.36  95 T.

No Jump Starts15.20.13

Entered PitsSOFUOGLU15.20.56  54 B.

Technical Problem - Turn 8BOOTH-AMOS15.21.36  69 T.

RetiredMACKENZIE15.21.39  95 T.

RetiredSOFUOGLU15.21.49  54 B.

Technical Problem - Finish LineBUSSOLOTTI15.22.36  42 M.

Not Actively CompetingBOOTH-AMOS15.23.25  69 T.

Not Actively CompetingBUSSOLOTTI15.23.29  42 M.

Crashed - Turn 2SARMOON15.25.55  51 A.

Re-joinedSARMOON15.26.19  51 A.

Incident in turn 10 - no further action15.33.51

Technical Problem - Turn 8DIAZ15.35.04  27 A.

2/3 of Race Distance Completed15.35.30

Not Actively CompetingDIAZ15.35.34  27 A.

Crashed - Turn 14MCPHEE15.43.43  17 J.

Re-joinedMCPHEE15.43.52  17 J.

Podium Confrmed15.45.50

End Of Session15.48.12

Race Highlights

and the completion of the technical checks. 15:4815:1503/06/2023

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appealsEndStart
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Results Race 2
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102/5

1 / 2Laps 18 = 76,068 Km  -  Time of Race 29'27.701  -  Avg. 154,916 km/h

Pos Grid No. Rider Nat Team Bike LL Gap SpeedSpeedFastest LapClass QualifyingRel.

Ten Kate Racing YamahaITA 11  1 62 S. MANZI Yamaha YZF R6 18     1'37.995 240,5    1'37.481 238,9

Aruba.it Racing WorldSSP TeamITA 1        0.2082 11 N. BULEGA Ducati Panigale V2 18     1'36.495 240,5    1'37.581 240,0       0.208

MV Agusta Reparto CorseGER 4        1.5663 23 M. SCHROETTER MV Agusta F3 800 RR 18     1'37.691 240,0    1'37.524 240,0       1.358

Althea Racing TeamITA 2        6.0834 64 F. CARICASULO Ducati Panigale V2 18     1'37.112 242,7    1'37.470 239,5       4.517

MTM KawasakiESP 14        8.8345 99 A. HUERTAS Kawasaki ZX-6R 18     1'38.230 240,5    1'37.997 240,0       2.751

Altogo Racing TeamITA 8       10.9386 40 S. CORSI Yamaha YZF R6 18     1'37.865 241,1    1'38.019 238,9       2.104

MV Agusta Reparto CorseTUR 6       14.7917 54 B. SOFUOGLU MV Agusta F3 800 RR 18     1'37.804 241,6    1'37.912 241,1       3.853

VFT Racing WEBIKE YamahaITA 13       14.8628 29 N. SPINELLI Yamaha YZF R6 18     1'38.177 239,5    1'37.877 242,7       0.071

Kawasaki Puccetti RacingFRA 7       17.1109 14 L. MAHIAS Kawasaki ZX-6R 18     1'37.845 236,8    1'38.280 237,4       2.248

Dynavolt TriumphFIN 10       19.58710 66 N. TUULI Triumph Street Triple RS 765 18     1'37.993 239,5    1'38.403 240,5       2.477

D34G RacingAUS 15       21.63511 32 O. BAYLISS Ducati Panigale V2 18     1'38.282 242,2    1'38.604 241,1       2.048

Motozoo ME AIR RacingGBR 17       25.36112 69 T. BOOTH-AMOS Kawasaki ZX-6R 18     1'38.913 236,3    1'38.803 238,4*        3.726

Yart-Yamaha WorldSSP TeamAUS 25       29.62913 71 T. EDWARDS Yamaha YZF R6 18     1'39.776 242,2    1'38.959 242,7*        4.268

Axon Seven TeamITA 12       29.64114 42 M. BUSSOLOTTI Yamaha YZF R6 18     1'37.997 234,8    1'39.018 233,8       0.012

Evan Bros. WorldSSP Yamaha TeamITA 16       29.86915 19 A. MANTOVANI Yamaha YZF R6 18     1'38.676 238,4    1'39.013 243,8       0.228

Orelac Racing VerdnaturaITA 18       30.25416 22 F. FULIGNI Ducati Panigale V2 18     1'38.938 236,8    1'39.122 234,8*        0.385

Yamaha Thailand Racing TeamTHA 23       37.36817 51 A. SARMOON Yamaha YZF R6 18     1'39.637 238,4    1'39.327 238,4       7.114

Ten Kate Racing YamahaESP 9       37.77418 9 J. NAVARRO Yamaha YZF R6 18     1'37.983 238,4    1'38.163 244,9       0.406

Vince64 by Puccetti RacingGBR 19       39.58119 17 J. MCPHEE Kawasaki ZX-6R 18     1'38.971 236,8    1'39.618 237,4       1.807

GMT94 YamahaFRA 20       39.76320 86 J. GIMBERT Yamaha YZF R6 18     1'39.003 239,5    1'39.295 242,7       0.182

Arco Yart Yamaha WorldSSPESP 32       40.11121 27 A. DIAZ Yamaha YZF R6 18     1'41.396 239,5    1'39.632 237,4*        0.348

EAB Racing TeamNED 5       46.56322 28 G. VAN STRAALEN Yamaha YZF R6 18     1'37.720 239,5    1'38.554 239,5       6.452

Motozoo ME AIR RacingAUS 27       55.65623 68 L. POWER Kawasaki ZX-6R 18     1'40.032 235,3    1'40.417 236,8*        9.093

VFT Racing WEBIKE YamahaJPN 31     1'14.69224 98 M. ABE Yamaha YZF R6 18     1'41.164 235,8    1'40.765 235,3*       19.036

Yamaha Thailand Racing TeamTHA 30 1 Lap25 56 R. WILAIROT Yamaha YZF R6 17     1'40.735 232,3    1'41.306 239,51 Lap

Orelac Racing VerdnaturaITA 21 4 Laps26 3 R. DE ROSA Ducati Panigale V2 14     1'39.155 237,9    1'38.627 236,33 Laps

ProDina Kawasaki RacingJPN 26 5 Laps27 16 Y. OKAYA Kawasaki ZX-6R 13     1'39.900 234,8    1'40.415 243,2* 1 Lap

-----------------Not Classifed-----------------

Barni Spark Racing TeamITA 3 7 LapsRET 55 Y. MONTELLA Ducati Panigale V2 11     1'37.357 238,4    1'38.440 237,4

PETRONAS MIE Racing Honda TeamMAS 28 12 LapsRET 7 A. NORRODIN Honda CBR600RR 6     1'40.290 235,3    1'39.757 238,9

PETRONAS MIE Racing Honda TeamGBR 22 15 LapsRET 95 T. MACKENZIE Honda CBR600RR 3     1'39.449 228,3    1'41.896 234,3

Dynavolt TriumphGBR 29RET 4 H. TRUELOVE Triumph Street Triple RS 765 0     1'40.463 237,4 239,5

D34G RacingAUT 24RET 73 M. KOFLER Ducati Panigale V2 0     1'39.767 243,2*

AIR Humidity: 23°C72% Temp:

Condition:TRACK Dry 38°CTemp:

  Records Pole (SP)   2023 N.Bulega     1'36.495 157,662 Km/h

Race (RC2)  2022 N.Bulega     1'37.671 155,764 Km/h

All Times (SP)   2023 N.Bulega     1'36.495 157,662 Km/h

  Race Fastest Lap (New Record) Lap 6 F.Caricasulo     1'37.470 156,085 Km/h

TOTAL LEADER LAPS

No. Rider Laps

 11 BULEGAN.  103

 61 ONCUC.  28

 54 SOFUOGLUB.  15

 62 MANZIS.  11

 64 CARICASULOF.  8

 23 SCHROETTERM.  1

 94 DEBISEV.  1

LAP LEADERS

RiderNo. From To Laps Total
CARICASULO 64 F.  1  3  3  3

BULEGA 11 N.  4  10  7

MANZI 62 S.  11  11  1

BULEGA 11 N.  12  17  6  13

MANZI 62 S.  18  18  1  2

and the completion of the technical checks. 13:0312:3004/06/2023

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appealsEndStart

These data/results cannot be reproduced, stored and/or transmitted in whole or in part by any manner of electronic, mechanical, photocopying, recording, broadcasting or otherwise 

now known or herein afer developed without the previous express consent by the copyright owner, except for reproduction in daily press and regular printed publications on sale to 

the public within 60 days of the event related to those data/results and always provided that copyright symbol appears together as follows below.

© DORNA WSBK ORGANIZATION Srl 2023



Misano Circuit Sic 58 4.226 m
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Results Race 2
Pirelli Emilia-Romagna Round, 2-4 June 2023

102/5

2 / 2

* WorldSSP Challenge

DescriptionRiderNo.Time

Sighting Lap Started12.15.00

Warm-up Lap Started12.27.59

Start12.30.36

Crashed - Turn 4DE ROSA12.31.17  3 R.

Crashed - Turn 4OKAYA12.31.18  16 Y.

Crashed - Turn 4KOFLER12.31.19  73 M.

Re-joinedDE ROSA12.31.39  3 R.

Re-joinedOKAYA12.31.44  16 Y.

Not Actively CompetingKOFLER12.32.08  73 M.

Crashed - Turn 16TRUELOVE12.32.18  4 H.

Not Actively CompetingTRUELOVE12.32.58  4 H.

Entered PitsOKAYA12.33.21  16 Y.

No Jump Starts12.34.50

Under InvestigationMANTOVANI12.34.55  19 A.

Entered PitsDE ROSA12.35.03  3 R.

Entered PitsMACKENZIE12.35.51  95 T.

RetiredMACKENZIE12.36.31  95 T.

Medical CentreKOFLER12.36.45  73 M.

Long Lap Penalty - Irresponsible RidingWILAIROT12.37.13  56 R.

Crashed - Turn 5VAN STRAALEN12.37.39  28 G.

Re-joinedVAN STRAALEN12.37.51  28 G.

Crashed - Turn 14NAVARRO12.38.34  9 J.

LLP CompletedWILAIROT12.38.42  56 R.

Re-joinedNAVARRO12.38.50  9 J.

Entered PitsMONTELLA12.39.02  55 Y.

Exited PitsOKAYA12.40.03  16 Y.

Incident in turn 5 under investigation12.40.37

Exited PitsDE ROSA12.40.52  3 R.

Exited PitsMONTELLA12.41.05  55 Y.

MUST DROP 2 Positions (Art. 1.21.2)MANTOVANI12.41.06  19 A.

Technical Problem - Turn 8NORRODIN12.41.51  7 A.

Penalty Completed (drop 2 positions)MANTOVANI12.41.56  19 A.

Not Actively CompetingNORRODIN12.42.40  7 A.

Long Lap Penalty - Irresponsible RidingCARICASULO12.43.51  64 F.

LLP CompletedCARICASULO12.44.31  64 F.

2/3 of Race Distance Completed12.50.10

Entered PitsMONTELLA12.52.42  55 Y.

RetiredMONTELLA12.53.29  55 Y.

Podium Confrmed13.01.41

End Of Session13.03.01

Race Highlights

and the completion of the technical checks. 13:0312:3004/06/2023

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appealsEndStart

These data/results cannot be reproduced, stored and/or transmitted in whole or in part by any manner of electronic, mechanical, photocopying, recording, broadcasting or otherwise 

now known or herein afer developed without the previous express consent by the copyright owner, except for reproduction in daily press and regular printed publications on sale to 

the public within 60 days of the event related to those data/results and always provided that copyright symbol appears together as follows below.

© DORNA WSBK ORGANIZATION Srl 2023


